

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 535 OF 2010

MANISHA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRATYUNJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner when the matter is called out. In order to give one more opportunity to the counsel for the petitioner to press this Special Leave Petition, re-notify on 4.3.2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER